September 11, 2024

Roll Call: M	fr. Haller, Present	Mr. Hensler, Present	Mr. Willis, Present
Motion by M	Ir. Hensler second by Mr. W	Villis to approve the minutes of September	4, 2024.
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Additional A	Appropriation		
То		Description	Amount
230-1300-53	18.00	Contract Svs. Grant Match	\$19,805.00
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Additional A	Appropriation		
То		Description	Amount
101-1200-53	18.00	Contract Services	\$ 5,000.00
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Additional A	Appropriation		
То		Description	Amount
268-1000-51	02.00	Employee Salary	\$ 13,159.00
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Owner surrer Brought in Vet/foster ret Owner surrer Returned to o Adopted Rescued Weekly total Phone calls 1 Auditor Rid Revenue & O	- 8 urn - 1 nder - 0 owner(tag) - 1 - 3 - 7 - 22 ogged - 51 geway submitted the follow General Fund Expense report	ving reports for the commissioner's review rts, % of Budget Expended, as well as the	
•	ensler second by Willis to a	**	
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Resolution 1	76-24		
-	-	approve the appointment of Seth Michael a Barger is unable to attend the meetings.	as alternate for Planning Commission
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Resolution 1	77-24		
	ensler second by Willis to a vious year (2024).	approve the 2025 Dog Tag prices, stating the	here will be no change in the rates
Roll Call:	Willis, Yes	Hensler, Yes	Haller, Yes
Resolution 1	78-24		

Motion by Hensler second by Willis to recognize Mr. Brady Faulkner on being awarded the Eagle Scout rank, and congratulate him on this honorable accomplishment.

Roll Call:Willis, YesHensler, YesHaller, Yes

Resolution 179-24

Motion by Hensler second by Willis to recognize Jackson Grandview Builders, who has made a substantial investment in a new spec building in Jackson and thanking them for supporting the local economy by creating jobs now and supporting more jobs with this site in the future.

Roll Call: Willis, Yes

Hensler, Yes

Haller, Yes

News Media Representation Jeremiah Shaver, The Telegram

ADJOURNMENT

MR. HALLER ADJOURNED THE MEETING

Paul Haller, President

Jon Hensler, Vice President

Donnie Willis, Commissioner

Carla Marcum, Administrator